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New Zealand Insurance Company (Limited), Auckland. 
New Zealand Medical Assurance Society (Co-operative), 

16 The Terrace, Wellington. 
North British and Mercantile Insurance Company, 144 

Featherston Street, Wellington. 

Officiating Ministers for 1939.-Notice No. 41. 

Registr:r-General's Office, 
Wellington, 5th December, 1939. Northern Assurance Company (Limited), 77 Hereford Street, 

Christchurch. 
Norwich Union Fire Insurance Society (Limited), 134 

Featherston Street, Wellington. 
Ocean Accident and Guarantee Corporation (Limited), 

care of W. R. Saunders, 93-107 Featherston Street, 
Wellington. 

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, 
the following names of officiating ministers within 

the meaning of the said Act are published for general 
information:-

The Church of the Province of New Zeak,nd, commonly ctilled 
the Church of Engk,nd. Otago Farmers' Union Mutual Fire Insurance Association, 

Public Trust Building, !\foray Place, Dunedin. 
Pearl Assurance Company (Limited), care of Messri,. K. W. 

The Reverend Roydon Percival Andrews. 

Robinson and Co., 77 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 
Phcenix Assurance Company (Limited), Phrenix House, 

127 Featherston Street, We}lington. 

The Reverend Howard Herbert Fountain, B.A. 
The Reverend John Gordon Heath. 
The Reverend Bertrand Cecil Holden. 

Prudential Assurance Company (Limited), 332-340 Lambton 
Quay, Wellington. 

The Reverend Clement Samuel Knight. 
The Reverend Maxwell Lester Wiggins, B.A. 

Queensland Insurance Company (Limited), Huddart-Parker 
Buildings, Wellington. 

Royal Exchange Assurance Corporation of London, Custom
house Quay, Wellington. 

Royal Insurance Company (Limited), A.JYI.P. Chambers, 32 
Hunter Street, Wellington. · 

Scales, George H. (Limited), Fletcher's Buildings, Custom
house Quay, Wellington. 

South British Insurance Company (Limited), South British 
Chambers, corner of High and Shortland Streets, Auckland. 

Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), 
Dunedin. 

State Fire Insurance Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. 
Sun Insurance Office, 27-29 Panama Street, Wellington. 
Taranaki Farmers' Mutual Fire Insurance Association, 

Eltham. 

The Presbyterian Church of New Zeak,nd. 

The Reverend Jack Raymond Nairn. 

The Methodist Church of New Zealand. 
Mr. William Sussex. . 
The Reverend Clifford T. Symons, M.A., B.D. 

Baptists. 

The Reverend Frederick Herbert Carter. 
The Reverend Percy Wilfrid Norrish. 

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General. 

Union Assurance Society (Limited), care of W. R. Saunders, 
93-107 Featherston Street, Wellington. 

Officiating Ministers for 1939.-Notice No. 42. 

United Insurance Company (Limited), 324 Lambton Quay, 
Wellington. Registrar-General's Office, 

Wellington, 5th December, 1939. Victoria Insurance Company (Limited), Shortland Street, 
Auckland. 

Wairarapa Automobile Association Mutual Insurance Com
pany, Featherston. 

Wellington Farmers' Union Mutual Fire Insurance Associa
tion, Hooper's Building, Broadway, Palmerston North. 

I T is ~er~by notified that the undermentioned names of 
offimatmg m1msters have been removed from the List of 

Officiating Ministers under the Marriage Act, 1908, by 
request:-

Westray, J. B., and Company (New Zealand), (Limited), 
Maritime Buildings, 4 Customhouse Quay, Wellington. 

Yorkshire Insurance Company (Limited), Yorkshire House, 
29-31 Shortland Street, Auckland. 
(I.A. 76/7.) 

The Methodist Church of New Zeak,nd. 

Mr. Alan Frederick Collins. 
Mr. Henry Nelson Hendra. 

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and it8 Amendments.-Election to adminisl.er Est,.au. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in. the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
.. respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, 'residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

Name. 

· 1 Alexander, Jobn Rutledge 
. 2 Beeson, Lucy Alice 

3 ·cavell, James Alexander 
, 4 Commons, Caroline 
5 Harris, Henrietta Louisa 
6 Hawkins, Fanny Alice .. 
7 Jackson, John .. 

Occrtpation. 

Labourer 
Spinster 
Sheet-metal worker 
Spinster 
Married woman 
Widow 
Farmer 

8 Keys-WellsArthurPenrhyn Retired School-

9 Murray, Sarah Ann 
10 Nelson, James .. 
11 O'Connell, Michael 
12 O'Neill, Rosa Augusta 
13 Samson, Francis Lionel 
14 Siegert, Margaret 
15 Stowell Mary Rachel 
16 Turner, Decius Starbuck .. 

17 Young, Helen .. 

master 
Widow 
Retired carpenter 
Labourer 
Widow 
Milk - roundsman 
Widow 
Married woman .. 
Retired Railway 

engineer 
Married woman .. 

Residence. 

Waihi .. 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Hastings 
Wellington 
Lindis Valle 

Ardgour 
Christehurch 

Dunedin 
Auckland 
Stratford 
Orari .. 
Gisborne 
Fairlie 
N ew"Plymouth 
Tasman 

Invercargill 

· Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th December, 1939. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
y, 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

. . 

.. 

. . 

. . 

.. 

Date 
of Death. 

28/8/39 
21/10/39 

15/8/31 
26/10/39 
10/11/39 
6/10/39 
4/7/39 

7/11/39 

7/11 39 
3/4/39 

4/11/39 
30/9/39 
23/9/39 
1/11/39 

14/11/39 
5/11/39 

20/9/39 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

1/12/39 
1/12/39 
1/12/39 
1/12/39 
1/12/39 
1/12/39 
1/12/39 

1/12/39 

1/12/39 
1/12/39 
1/12/39 
1/12/39 
1/12/39 
1/12/39 
1/12/39 
1/12/39 

1/12/:31) 

rrestate or 
Intestate. 

Testate 

" Intestate 

Test,;,'te 

" 
" 

" 

Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

,, 

" 

" 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Auck land . 
, 
' Welli ngton . 

Chris tchurch . 
er . 
ngton . 
din. 

Napi 
Welli 
Dune 

Chris tchurch . 

Dune din, 
Auck land. 

Plvmouth . 
tchurch. 
rne . 
tchurch . 
Plymouth . 
n . 

New 
Chris 
Gisbo 
Chris 
New 
Nelso 

Inver cargill. 

E. 0. IL'lLES, Public Trustee. 


