New Zealand Insurance Company (Limited), Auckland. New Zealand Medical Assurance Society (Co-operative),

New Zealand method assurance boundy (or optimized) 16 The Terrace, Wellington. North British and Mercantile Insurance Company, 144 Featherston Street, Wellington. Northern Assurance Company (Limited), 77 Hereford Street,

Christehurch. Norwich Union Fire Insurance Society (Limited), 134

Featherston Street, Wellington. Ocean Accident and Guarantee Corporation (Limited), care of W. R. Saunders, 93-107 Featherston Street, Wellington.

Otago Farmers' Union Mutual Fire Insurance Association, Public Trust Building, Moray Place, Dunedin.

Pearl Assurance Company (Limited), care of Messrs. K. W. Robinson and Co., 77 Hereford Street, Christchurch. Phœnix Assurance Company (Limited), Phœnix House, 127 Featherston Street, Wellington.

Prudential Assurance Company (Limited), 332-340 Lambton

Quay, Wellington. Queensland Insurance Company (Limited), Huddart-Parker

Buildings, Wellington. Royal Exchange Assurance Corporation of London, Custom-

house Quay, Wellington. nouse Quay, Wellington.
Royal Insurance Company (Limited), A.M.P. Chambers, 32 Hunter Street, Wellington.
Scales, George H. (Limited), Fletcher's Buildings, Custom-house Quay, Wellington.
South British Insurance Company (Limited), South British

Chambers, corner of High and Shortland Streets, Auckland. Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Dunedin.

State Fire Insurance Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Sun Insurance Office, 27–29 Panama Street, Wellington. Taranaki Farmers' Mutual Fire Insurance Associa Association,

Eltham.

Union Assurance Society (Limited), care of W. R. Saunders, 93-107 Featherston Street, Wellington. United Insurance Company (Limited), 324 Lambton Quay, Wellington.

Victoria Insurance Company (Limited), Shortland Street, Auckland.

Wairarapa Automobile Association Mutual Insurance Com-pany, Featherston. Wellington Farmers' Union Mutual Fire Insurance Associa-

Weilington Farmers Chion Mutual File Insurance Association, Hooper's Building, Broadway, Palmerston North.
Westray, J. B., and Company (New Zealand), (Limited), Maritime Buildings, 4 Customhouse Quay, Wellington.
Yorkshire Insurance Company (Limited), Yorkshire House, 29–31 Shortland Street, Auckland.

(I.A. 76/7.)

Officiating Ministers for 1939.-Notice No. 41.

Registrar-General's Office,

Wellington, 5th December, 1939. PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, the following neurons of the Marriage Act, 1908, **P** the following names of officiating ministers within the meaning of the said Act are published for general information:

The Church of the Province of New Zealand, commonly called the Church of England.

The Reverend Roydon Percival Andrews. The Reverend Howard Herbert Fountain, B.A. The Reverend John Gordon Heath. The Reverend Bertrand Cecil Holden. The Reverend Clement Samuel Knight. The Reverend Maxwell Lester Wiggins, B.A.

The Presbyterian Church of New Zealand. The Reverend Jack Raymond Nairn.

The Methodist Church of New Zealand. Mr. William Sussex.

The Reverend Clifford T. Symons, M.A., B.D.

Baptists.

The Reverend Frederick Herbert Carter. The Reverend Percy Wilfrid Norrish.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Officiating Ministers for 1939.-Notice No. 42.

Registrar-General's Office

Wellington, 5th December, 1939.

T is hereby notified that the undermentioned names of officiating ministers have been removed from the List of Officiating Ministers under the Marriage Act, 1908, by request :-

The Methodist Church of New Zealand.

Mr. Alan Frederick Collins.

Mr. Henry Nelson Hendra.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:---

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
					- /10 /00		
1	Alexander, John Rutledge	Labourer	Waihi	28/8/39	1/12/39	Testate	Auckland.
. 2	Beeson, Lucy Alice	Spinster		21/10/39	1/12/39	,,	,,
3	Cavell, James Alexander	Sheet-metal worker		15/8/31	1/12/39	Intestate	Wellington.
4	Commons, Caroline	Spinster		26/10/39	1/12/39	,,	Christehurch.
5	Harris, Henrietta Louisa	Married woman	Hastings	10/11/39	1/12/39	Testate	Napier.
. 6	Hawkins, Fanny Alice	Widow	Wellington	6/10/39	1/12/39	,,	Wellington.
7	Jackson, John	Farmer	Lindis Valley,	4/7/39	1/12/39	,,	Dunedin.
			Ardgour				
8	Keys-Wells Arthur Penrhyn	Retired School-	Christehurch	7/11/39	1/12/39	,,	Christchurch.
		master					4
9	Murray, Sarah Ann	Widow	Dunedin	7/11 39	1/12/39	,,	Dunedin.
10	Nelson, James	Retired carpenter	Auckland	3/4/39	1/12/39	Intestate	Auckland.
ĩĩ	O'Connell, Michael	Labourer .	Stratford	4/11/39	1/12/39	,,	New Plymouth
12	O'Neill, Rosa Augusta	Widow	Orari	30/9/39	1/12/39	Testate	Christchurch.
13	Samson, Francis Lionel	Milk - roundsman	Gisborne	23/9/39	1/12/39	Intestate	Gisborne.
14	Siegert, Margaret	Widow	Fairlie	1/11/39	1/12/39	Testate	Christehurch.
15^{14}	Stowell Mary Rachel	Married woman.	New Plymouth	14/11/39	1/12/39		New Plymout
$15 \\ 16$	Turner, Decius Starbuck.	Retired Railway	Tasman	5/11/39	1/12/39	"	Nelson.
10	+ uniter, Deerus Starbuck	engineer	T CONTRACTO	5/11/00	1/12/00	"	
1.7	Verne Helen	Married woman.	Invercargill	20/9/39	1/12/39		Invercargill.
17	Young, Helen	marrieu woman	invercargin	20/8/38	1/14/08	, ,,	mvereargm.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th December, 1939.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

3466